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TOTAL PATID ATTENDANCE

7,614
Friday -- 3,235
Saturday -- 4,379
NAME OF SCHOOL

03/15/86

35 b WT POLE VALT 55-MTRS LONG JMP 55 MTR HDL 3200 RLY SHOP PUT HIGH JMP MILE

NCAA DIVISION I INDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
March 14-15, 1986

MEN

MEN
23:22

MEN

MEN MEN
1% of 14 EVENTS

ARKANSAS UNIVERSITY
VILLANOVA
GEORGETOWN
BOSTON
WASHINGTON STATE
TEXAS UNIVERSITY
PITTSBURGH
SOUTHERN METHODIST
HOUSTON

TENNESSEE

KANSAS STATE
AUBURN

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIV.
MINNESOTA
MICHIGAN
LOUISIANA STATE
KANSAS

FRESNO STATE
FLORIDA STATE
ABILENE CHRISTIAN
TEXAS SOUTHERN
ILLINOIS

HARVARD

GEORGIA

ARIZONA STATE
WEST VIRGINIA
RICE

NOTRE DAME

BAYLOR

MANHATTON

usc

TEXAS A&M
NEBRASKA

BOSTON COLLEGE
ALABAMA
WASHINGTON

EAST WASHINGTON
UTEP

TEXAS CHRISTIAN

¢

14.000
10.000
10.000
6.000
8.000
10.000
10.000
8.000
1.000
4.000
4.000
2.000
.500

8.000

6.000

10.000

4.000

2.000

4.000

10.000
6.000

8.000

10.000

8.000

4.000

2.000

6.000

2.000 3.000 6.000
4.000
6.000
8.000
10.000
6.000
10.000
6.000
2.000
10.000
10.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
4.000
4.000
1.000
3.000

TRPL JMP 500 MTRS 1000 MTR 3000 MTR 1600 RLY
10.000 8.000 10.000
14.000 8.000
2.000
10.000
2.000 8.000
4.000
4.000 2.000 4.000
10.000
6.000
6.000
6.000
4.000
2.000

TEAM TOTAL

10.000
10.000
10.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
6.000
6.000
6.000
6.000
5.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
4.000
3.000
3.000
2.500
2.000



(
OKLAHOMA UNIVERSITY
MISSOURI
MARYLAND
IOWA STATE
GEORGIA TECH
FLORIDA
NORTHWESTERN
NORTH CAROLINA
LOUISIANA TECH
ILLINOIS STATE
EAST CAROLINA
MANKATO STATE

EVENT POINT TOTAL

2.000
2.000

1.000
.500

31.000 31.000 31.000

1.000

31.000

2.000

1.000

31.000

1.000

31.000

1.000

31.000

31.000

1.000
2.000

31.000

1.000

31.000

30.000

1.000

31.000

1.000

31.000

30.000

2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.500
.000
.000
.000
432.000



MEN'S 55 METER DASH

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:

RESULTS SHEET

FINAL. RESULTS

PLACE NO.

%

O~ WU W=

242
304
294
267
226

79

71
139

NAME

Lee McRae
Samuel Graddy
Leroy Burrell
Luis Marales
Chidi Imoh

Lee McNeill
Greg Moses
Albert Robinson

SCHOOL

Pittsburgh
Tennessee

Houston

Southern Cal

Missouri

East Carolina

Clemson
Indiana

—— BREAKS WORLD INDOOR BEST OF 6.02, by Carl Lewis, USA,

—-— BREAKS AMERICAN INDOOR BEST OF 6.02, by Carl Lewis, USA, 1983

1983

PERFORMANCE

6.008%*
6.05
6.12
6.19
6.20
6.21
6125
6.25

# —— BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 6.03, set by Sam Graddy in prelims of 1986 NCAA MEET
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NCAA
MEN'S 55 METER HURDLES RESULTS SHEET FINAILL RESULTS
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 175 Tom Wilcher Michigan i 22
2 21 Andrew Parker Arizona State 7923
3 160 Charles James Louisiana State 25,
4 241 Eric Cannon Pittsburgh 7.29
5 387 William Skinner Maryland 7.34
6 118 James Purvis Georgia Tech he3i)
7 254 Roderick K. Woodson Purdue 7.83
Eric Reid, Louisiana State, did not finish race.
-



NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

MEN'S 500 METER RUN FINAL

PLACE  NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 338 Roddie Haley Arkansas 59.8287%%

. 370 Edwin Modibedi Villanova 1:00.24

3 369 Charles Jenkins, Jr. Villanova 1:01.08

4 88 Thomas Johnson Florida State 1:01.20

5 364 John Patterson Texas L5 (0] 2k

Harry Reynolds, Ohio State, did not compete

$ —— BEAT WORLD RECORD OF 1:00.69, Roddie Haley,USA,1986
% —— BEAT AMERICAN INDOOR RECORD OF 1:00.69, Roddie Haley,USA,1986
* —— BEAT NCAA MEET RECORD OF 1:00.69, Roddie Haley,USA,1986



T —

NCAA

MEN'S 1000 METER RUN FINAL

RESULTS SHEET
-

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE

1 6 - Freddie Williams Abilene Christian 2:18.74%7

2 334 Douglas Consiglio Arkansas NI 6

3 398 Shawn Guy Rice ARIG) Al

4 161 Robin VanHelden Louisiana State A N0} A

5 87 Octavius Clark Florida State 22205570

6 392 Pete Palumbo Illinois State 221689

7 128 Jeff Jaynes Idaho State 2:21.94

8 252 John Evans Providence 2280

* ——NCAA RECORD, beat 2:21.74, Freddie Williams, 1986

% ——AMERICAN INDOOR BEST, beat 2:18.88,1984



NCAA

MEN'S MILE RUN RESULTS SHEET FINALS
‘J(

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 231! Paul S. Larkins Oklahoma State 4:01.38
2 123 Clifford Sheehan Harvard 4:01.81
3 343 Gary G. Taylor Arkansas 42085015
4 190 Jean Verster Nebraska 4:04.24
5 82 Jeff Pigg Florida 4:04.59
6 119 Alan Drosky Georgia Tech 4:04.70
7 33 Brian Jaeger Auburn 4205021
8 386 Rod DeHaven South Dakota St. 4:06.87
Abdi Bile, George Mason, did not compete



NCAA

MEN'S 3000 METER RUN RESULTS SHEET FINAL

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 336 Paul Donowuan Arkansas 7:54.60

2 372 Gerry O'Reilly Villanova 71551507

3 381 Jean-Pierre Ndayisenga West Virginia 7:56.73

4 403 Martin Redmond Manhattan 7:59.10

5 28 Brian Abshire Auburn 8:01.62

6 150 Raf Wyns Iowa State 8:07.19

7 337 Joe Falcon Arkansas 8:16.51

Chris Brewster,Michigan, did not finish



NCAA
MEN'S 1600 METER RELAY RESULTS SHEET FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 277 Harold Spells Southern Methodist 3:06.24%$
‘ 279 Rod Jones
271 Roy Martin
275 Kevin Robinzine
2 35 Kevin Henderson Auburn 3:06.57
36 Bruce Griffith
396 Bruce Hardy
397 Clifton Campbell
3 41 Darnell Chase Baylor 3:07.02
38 Derwin Graham
42 Steve Horton
43 Raymond Pierre
4 88 Thomas Johnson Florida State 3:08.16
92 Vince Washington
94 Clark Waddell
90 Carter Williams
5 330 Michael Cannon Texas Christian SIHALLS TG
331 Steve Crumpton
332 Keith Burnett
333 Tony Allen

VILLANOVA DID NOT FINISH RACE
* —— BREAKS AMERICAN INDOOR BEST OF 3:06.3 BY USC, 1980

$ —— BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 3:07.84 BY VILLANOVA, 1986



NCAA
MEN'S 3200 METER RELAY RESULTS SHEET FINAL RESULTS
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
il 344 Keith Iovine Arkansas 20 e 0%
345 Matt Taylor
336 Paul Donovan
346 Wayne Mondrieffe
2 100 Michael Huber Georgetown 7:20.78
101 Dennis Dee
102 Phillip Franshaw
99 Miles Irish
3 211 John McNelis Notre Dame 7Ea 2L 1Ll
22 Robert Nobles
213 Jeff Vanwie
214 Jim Tyler
4 243 Joe Daniels Pittsburgh T 2080
244 Bob Weiner
245 David Moore
246 Tim Manes
5 29 Mark Rabush Auburn 7:24.59
30 Bob Sheehan
31 Randy Hudson
32 Curt Lindner
6 208 Bob Cull Northwestern 7i=38%02
209 Mark Keller
210 Paul Santer
393 Chuck Croft
7 234 Vance Watson Penn State 7:42.97

235 Tom Shiffer
238 Ray Levitre
231/ Chris Mills
The team of Houston Baptist was disqualified.

% —— NEW AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: BREAKS RECORD OF 7:20.8 BY U of CHICAGO TRACK CLUB, 1974

* —— NEW NCAA MEET RECORD -- NEW EVENT



MEN'S LONG JUMP

(S

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:

NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

PRELIMINARY RESULTS

Flight #1

No.

206
374

NAME

Andre Ester
Kenny Harrison

232 David Coney

233 T. Robert Boulware
103 Raymond Humphrey
114 Kieth Young

314 Paul Emordi

200 Greg Foster
Flight {#2

64 Danny Holland
295 Frank Rutherford
328 Eugene Profit
335 Mike Davis

61 Mike Powell

09 Keith Talley

50 Fred Salle

298 Frans Maas
Flight #3

306 Gregory Neal

46 Ray Hawkins

151 Moses Kiyai

347 Joey Wells

286 Ian James

185 Malcolm Branham
Flight #4

Continued on next page

SCHOOL

Northeast Louisiana
Kansas State

Penn State

Penn State
Georgetown

George Mason

Texas Southern
Northern Arizona

Central Mizzou State
Houston

Yale

Arkansas

UCLA

Alabama

Boston

UTEP

Tennessee
Boston
Iowa State
Arkansas
Texas A&M

Middle Tennessee State

PROGRESSION OF PERFORMANCES

7 28802 3=8 8 /L) e O (2 4= ) 5e i SO (24 =7
8.02 (26-3 3/4), F, 7.92 (26-0)

7.36 (24-1 3/4), F, 7.40 (24-3%)
My IT, 1D

F, 8.00 (26-3), F

Did not compete

[0y Iy 1D

¥, 7.49 (24=17)., F

7.67 (25-2), 7.41 (24-3 3/4, F

Did not compete

7.50 (24-7%), 7.66 (25-1 3/4), 7.53 (24-8%)
F, F, 7.65 (25-1%)

7.02 (23-0%), 7.56 (24-9 3/4), 7.04 (23-1%)
7.69 (25-2 3/4), 7.70 (25-3%), 7.73 (25-4%)

AL6YN(25=2)15 7535024 =122)F I

7.76 (25-5%), F, 7.83 (25-8%)

Dy == ==

IR OSN( 23188 /)RS E N T

7.57 (24-10), 7.80 (25-7%), 7.80 (25-7%)
7.68 (25-2%), 6.00 (19-8%), F

7.58 (24-10%), 7.75 (25-5%), F

F, F, 7.47 (24-6%)
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MEN'S LONG JUMP

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:

RESULTS SHEET

(

PRELIMINARY RESULTS CONTINUED

FINAL RESULTS AT BOTTOM

Flight #4
NO. NAME °

361 Eric Metcalf

376 Kenneth Frazier
342 John Register
171 Brian Cooper

65 Chris Bean
294 Leroy Burrell
37 Scott Sanders

FINAL RESULTS

374 Kenny Harrison
103 Raymond Humphrey
361 Eric Metcalf

09 Keith Talley

298 Frans Maas

151 Moses Kiyai n
286 Ian James

347 Joey Wells

SCHOOL

Texas—Austin
Fresno State
Arkansas

McNeese State

Cincinnati
Houston
Ball State

Kansas State
Georgetown
Texas—Austin
Alabama

UTEP

Iowa State
Texas A&M
Arkansas

PROGRESSION OF PERFORMANCES

F, 7.88 (25-10%), F

7.05 (23-1 3/4), 7.26 (23-10), 7.09 (23-3%)

F, 6.85 (22-5 3/4), 7.21 (23-8)

7.46 (24-5 3/4), 7.02 (23-0%), 6.90 (22-7 3/4)

F, 7.35 (24-1%), 7.45 (24-5%)
1S 672522050 Ky W T84S (24 =5)

7.49 (24-7), 7.59 (24-11), 7.31 (23-11 3/4)

F, 7.93 (26-0%), 8.17 (26-9 3/4)

7.84 (25-8 3/4), 7.88 (25.10%), 8.10 (26-7)

F, F, F, BEST —— 7.88 (25-10%)

7.37 (24-2%), 7.64 (25-0 3/4), 7.84 (25-8 3/4)
F, F, ¥, BEST -- 7.83 (25-8%)

F, F, 7.78 (25-6%) BEST —- 7.80 (25-7%)

7.65 (25-1%), F, F, BEST —- 7.75 (25-5%)

7.63 (25-0%), F, F, BEST —— 7.68 (25-2%)




POLE VAULT

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:

RESULTS SHEET

NCAA

FINAL RESULTS AND ALL COMPETITORS
X = MISS
0 = MAKE
P = PASS

PLACE  NO. NAME

375 Doug Fraley
133 Lane Lohr

302 Chris Bohanan
303 Scott Huffman
2 Terry Womack

300 Matt Kolb
297 Chris Leeuwenbrugh
OTHER COMPETITORS

341 Jeff Pascoe

84 David Watson

5 Stephen Thaxton
40 Mike Shafe

89 Tom Riether
380 Kelly Rodriques
253 Chet Clodfelter
411  Bobby Dehollander
377 Mark Heppner
351 John Bestor

4 Cameron Miller
360 Mitchell Long
301 Lance Adams
128 Danny Burton
134  Dean Starkey
39 David Hodge
270 Roy Hix

8 Gunnar Agesker

3 Tim McMichael
159  Greg Duplantis
268 Steve Klassen
163 Richard Wright

(=N 3 I S OU I L

SCHOOL

Fresno State
I1llinois

Kansas
Kansas
Oklahoma

Mankato State
UTEP

Arkansas

Florida

Abilene Christian
Baylor

Florida State
Fresno State
Purdue

Louisiana State
Fresno State
Brigham Young
Abilene Christian
Texas—Austin
Kansas

Indiana

Illinois

Baylor

Southern Methodist
Alabama

Oklahoma
Louisiana State
Southern Cal
Louisiana State

17-0 17-3 3/4
PPP XOP
PPP XOP
XX0 XOP
X0P XXO0
PPP XXO0
XX0 OPP
XX0 PPP
XXX

XXX

OPP OPP
XXX

XXX

XX0 OPP
XXX

XXX

OPP XXO0
XXX

OPP OPP
XXX

XXO0 XXX
XXX :
XXX

PPP 0XX
OPP XOP
XXX

XO0P XOP
PPP OPP
XXO0 XXX
OPP XXX

17= 7 3/4 17-11 3/4 18-3 3/4 18-74

OPP OPP XXO0 XXX
OPP XOP XXX
OPP XX0 XXX
OPP XXX

X0P XXX

XXO0 XXX

XXO0 XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX
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35-pound weight throw

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:

RESULTS SHEET

NCaA

FINAL RESULTS

NCAA MEET RECORD:
FINALS
NO. NAME SCHOOL PROGRESSION OF PERFORMANCES
15 Tore Gustafsson Washington State F, 22.20 (72-10), F BEST -- 22.64 (74-3%)
2 Conor McCullough Boston F, 20.69 (67-10 3/4), 21.41 (70-=-3)
3 Tony Kenneally Boston 20.36 (66-9 3/4), 19.28 (63-3%), 19.05 (62-6)
4 Jim Kenny Boston College F, ¥, 19.55 (64-1 3/4) BEST -- 19.89 (65-3%)
5 Neal Kneip Washington F, 18.08 (59-4), F BEST -- 19.80 (64-11%)
6 Gary Halpin Manhattan 18.77 (61-7), F, 18.95 (62-2%) BEST -- 19.74 (64-9%)
7 Stefan Jonsson Washington State F, 19.71 (64-8), 18.92 (62-1)
8 Cliff Felkins UTEP 18.63 (61-1)5), 18.82 (61-9), 18.99 (62-3 3/4)BEST -- 19.28
(63-3%)
PRELIMINARY RESULTS
Flight {1
NO. NAME SCHOOL PROGRESSION OF PERFORMANCES
53 Tony Kenneally Boston 19.01 (62-4%), 19.05 (62-6), 19.87 (65-2%)
409 John Wolitarsky Southern Cal RitEANEA
51 Conor McCullough Boston 20.17 (66-2%), 20.91 (68-7%), 20.12 (60-0%)
269 Ken Blanchard Southern Conn. State 17.76 (58-3%), 17.74 (58-2%), F
Flight #2
318 Stefan Jonsson Washington State 18.56 (60-10 3/4), F, 18.97 (62-3)
296 Cliff Felkins UTEP 18.63 (61-1%), F, 19.28 (63-3%)
255 Christopher Hall Rhode Island 16.80 (55-1%), 16.28 (53-5), 15.94 (52-3 3/4)
401 Olav Jenssen UTEP 18.59 (61-0), F, 18.93 (62-1%)
315 Neal Kneip Washington 19.41 (63-8%), 19.80 (64-11%), 19.54 (64-1%)
Flight #3
169 Gary Halpin Manhattan I, F, 19.74 (64-9%)
317 Tore Gustafsson Washington State F, 22.64 (74-3%), F
282 Thomas Smith Southern Illinois 16.89 (55-5), 16.98 (55-8%), F
45 Jim Kenny Boston College 19.64 (64-5%), 19.89 (65-3%), F




MEN'S HIGH JUMP

NCAA

RESULTS SHEET

FINAL RESULTS

X = MAKE
0 = MISS AND ALL JUMPERS AT BOTTOM
P = PASS

PLACE NO.

NAME

363
108
49
339
81
6 383

LN -

OTHER JUMPERS

72
167
284
352

91

James Lott
Dothel Edwards
Greg Consalves
Bill Jasinski
Gregory Jones
Rick Noji

Victor Smalls
Alain Metellus
Mark Gooden
David Sampson
Darrell Wills

SCHOOL

Texas—-Austin
Georgia

Boston

Arkansas

Eastern Washington
Washington

Clemson
Louisiana State
Syracuse
Brigham Young
Florida State

PROGRESSION OF PERFORMANCES

720 =1 oL RT3 A =5 7=6
XPP OXP 0XP XPP 00X 000
XPP XPP OXP XPP 000

XPP XPP XPP 000
PPP 0XP XPP 000
XPP XPP 0XP 000
XPP OXP 000

XPP 000
000
000
000
0OXP 000



MEN'S TRIPLE JUMP

RESULTS SHEET

¢

NCAA

PRELIMINARY FLIGHT SHEET

NO.

NAME

FLIGHT #1

205
257

15
289
178

Michael Patton
Arthur Ogedegbe
Michael Hanks
Francisco Oliveras
John Williams

FLIGHT #2

191
374
295

389

151

Edrick Floreal
Kenny Harrison
Frank Rutherford
Kieth Presberry
Moses Kiyai

FLIGHT #3

314
276

5il,
376
308

Paul Emordi
Vernon Samuels
Dwayne Washington
Kenneth Frazier
John Q. Tillman
Raymond Humphrey

SCHOOL

N. Carolina State
Seton Hall
Appalachian State
Texas A&M
Southern Methodist

Nebraska

Kansas State
Houston

SW Missouri State
Iowa State

Texas Southern
Southern Methodist
UCLA

Fresno State
Tennessee
Georgetown

PROGRESSION OF PERFORMANCES

By 15677 5016509
13.66, 14.45, 14.89
B Rl5E 635813583
14599, E 15550
15.86, F, 15.42

155785 1549151116
i U507, 115580
EL 6385816798

BSl6i595 F

,» 15.77, 15.60
14.93, 14.82, 14.81
115 1), 1S (200l 15
16.53, 16.49, F
16.35, 14.19, 16.58

=




MEN"S TRIPLE JUMP

NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

FINAL
PRELIMS AT BOTTOM

PLACE NO.

295
314
308

374
205
151
278

(ool N RN RO, [ o S P O

NAME

Frank Rutherford
Paul Emordi

John Tillman
Raymond Humphrey
Kenny Harrison
Michael Patton
Moses Kiyai

John Williams

SCHOOL

Houston

Texas Southern
Tennessee
Georgetown

Kansas State
North Carolina
Towa State
Southern Methodist

16
16
16
16
16
16
15

=99
.66
.58
.58
.30
.09
.96
115,

86

PERFORMANCE

(55-9)
(54-8)
(54-4 3/4)
(54-4 3/4)
(53-5 3/4)
(52-9%)
(52-4%)
(52-0%)
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MEN'S SHOTPUT

NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

PRELTIMINARY
FLIGHT SHEET

NO. NAME
Flight #1
192 Mark Colligan
186 Ronald Backes
273 Lars Nilsen
85 John Turco
316 Bruce Anderson
1 Ed Wade
FLIGHT #2
188 Mike Schnebel
307 Patrick Joseph Reid
147 Gary Kostrubala
58 John Frazier
353 Soren Tallhem
22 Jim Camp
FLIGHT #3
251 Sean Purcell
285 Randy Barnes
340 Marty A. Kobza
355 Lars Sundin
55 Gerry Donini
59 Jim Banich
FLIGHT #4
144 Brian Donahue
109 Michael Judge
168 Steve Cate
319 Dimitrios Koutsoukis
382 Gary Frank

73 Mike Spiritose

SCHOOL

Nebraska
Minnesota

Southern Methodist
Florida
Washington State
Oklahoma

Nebraska
Tennessee
Towa

UCLA

Brigham Young
Arizona State

Princeton
Texas A&M
Arkansas
Brigham Young
Brown

UCLA

Iona College
Georgia
Louisiana Tech
Washington State
Mississippi State
Clemson

PROGRESSTON OF PERFORMANCES

16.61, 17.08, 16.33
20.02, 21.01, 20.79
19.49, 20.15, 20.03
F, 18.05, 18.45
18.03, F, 17.73
18.70, 18.98, 19.01

L7830 cTi6n 1768
187-69,, 19513, 18129
17.93, 18.37, 18.38
1928 F B 8IS

10 Iy 5

B 245K

18.74, 18.49, 18.67
F, 18.66, 19.83

LY 7/C) s by 1

' iy I

F, 17.43, 17.09
18.58, 18.67, 18.87

F, F, F,

18.01, 19.76, 19.35
[OS7 1 0RO 52 0507
15 oy k7o)

()T T a7y

S|



MEN'S SHOT PUT

NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

FINAL

PLACE NO.

186
319
2578
285
340
168

(SRS I S U RN SR

NAME

Ronald Backes
Demitrios Koutsoukis
Lars Nilsen

Randy Barnes

Marty Kobza

Steve Cate

SCHOOL

Minnesota
Washington State
Southern Methodist
Texas A&M
Arkansas
Louisiana Tech

21.01
20.27
20.15
19.83
1) 78
19.76

PERFORMANCE

(68-11%)
(66-6)
(66-1%)
(65-0 3/4)
(64-11%)
(64-10)



NCAA

MEN'S 55 METER DASH RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:

AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:

NCAA MEET RECORD:

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1

i 304 Samuel Graddy Tennessee 6.03%3#
2 79 Lee McNeill East Carolina 6. 144
3 71 Greg Moses Clemson 6.17#
4 107 Stanley Blalock Georgia 6.20
5 305 Terence Lee McDaniel Tennessee 6.20
6 197 Martin Smith Norfolk State 6.26
7 329 Andrew Smith Texas Christian 6.29
Heat 2

1 242 Lee McRae Pittsburgh 6.07#
2 226 Chidi Imoh Missouri 6.10#
3 294 Leroy Burrell Houston 6.124#
4 : 378 Rick Jones Fresno State 6.21
5 271 Roy Martin Southern Methodist 625
6 288 Stanley Kerr Texas A&M 6.30
7 395 Kevin Loyd Louisiana Tech 6.34
Heat 3

1 267 Luis Marales Southern Cal 6.20%#
2 139 Albert Robinson Indiana 6.22%
3 326 Benny Cureton West Virginia 6.25
4 66 John Ragin District of Columbia 6.28
5 327 John Mair West Virginia 6.31
6 LS Kelly Reed Ohio State 6.36
# -— Qualifies for finals

* —— New NCAA MEET RECORD; (breaks his own record of 6.12, 1985)



NCAA

MEN'S 55 METER HURDLES RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1
i 175 Tom Wilcher Michigan 7.20#

2 413 Eric Reid Louisiana State 7.35¢#
8 241 Eric Cannon Pittsburgh 7.35#
4 387 William Skinner Maryland 7.363#
5 21l Andrew Parker Arizona State 7.37#
6 9 Keith Talley Alabama 7.38
7 162 Bernard Williams Louisiana State 7.46
Heat 2

1 118 James Purvis Georgia Tech 7.23%
2 160 Charles James Louisiana State 7.33#
3 254 Roderick K. Woodson Purdue 7.364
4 274 Jon Ridgeon Southern Methodist 230
5 394 Mike Waskol Fairleigh Dickinson 7.48
6 367 Martin Booker Villanova 7.60
7 309 Joseph Pugh Texas Tech 7.61

# -— Qualifies for finals



v

MEN'S 500 METER DASH

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERTICAN INDOOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:

NCAA

RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARY RESULTS

ff —— Qualifies for finals
$§ —— BREAKS WORLD RECORD OF 1:00.85 by Clarence Daniel
USA, 1986;

% —— BREAKS AMERICAN INDOOR BEST OF 1:00.85 by Clarence
Daniel, USA, 1986
% —— BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 1:01.24 by Willie Cald-

PLACE NO.

Heat 1

1 364
2 60
3 174
4 417

1 38
2 408
3 402
4 120
5 416

1 83
2 404
3 400
4 272
5 292
6 287

369
88
70

266

201

399

eat 5

216

149

2707,

385

290

173

oounmpPpLNDEFE ToOWL W=

jas)
®
[1b)
t
o

338
415
405
217
293

370
275
379
180

90
391

[ SN0, I SR U N} P‘% (O, I =S VI S
)
+
~J

well, Baylor, 1985

NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
John Patterson Texas-Austin 1:01.78i
Dwayne Biggers UCLA 1:02.09
Todd Steverson Michigan 16020595
Charles DeRousselle Southwest Louisiana 15103293
Derwin Graham Baylor 120275 27
Carl Johnson Eastern Michigan 1:02.65
Troy Simon Manhattan 1:03.83
Mike Krehnbrink Georgia Tech 1:04.18
Mon White SW Louisiana 1:05.96
Dennis Mitchell Florida 1:02.15
Mark Overley Manhattan 1:02.26
Mike Lawson UTEP 1:02.81
Dedric Matterson Southern Methodist 1:04.02
Jamie Person SW Texas State 1:04.05
Maurice Holt Texas A&M L8OV 777
Charles Jenkins Jr. Villanova 1:01.13#
Thomas Johnson Florida State 1:01.25#
Marcus Black Clemson 1025 31
Anthony Bennon South Carolina 1:03.23
Dwayne Hall Northern Arizona 1:03.83
Jimmy Lewis UTEP 1:04.98
Harry Reynolds Ohio State 1:01.93#
Danny Harris Iowa State 101,95 -
Harold Spells Southern Methodist 15027522
Everett Barham Montana 0322
Kendric Wesley Texas A&M 1:03.49
Omar Davidson Michigan 1:04.91
Roddie Haley Arkansas 1:00.69#8%*
Thomas Hill Tennessee 1:02.62
Michael Greene U.S. Naval Acad. 1:02.69
Zoraba Ross Ohio State 1:03.14
David Peltier Texas—-Arlington 1:04.34
Edwin Modibedi Villanova 1:01.91#
Kevin Robinzine Southern Methodist 1:02.20
Jeffery Roberson Fresno State 1:03.00
Rodney Benson Michigan State 1:03.16
Carter Williams Florida State 1:03.73
Guy Scott Michigan State 1:04.10



NCAA
RESULTS SHEET
MEN'S 1000 METER RUN PRELIMINARTIES

RECORDS:

WORLD INDOOR BEST: 2:18.58, Sebastian Coe, (Great Britain), 1983
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 2:28.88 Don Paige, 1984

NCAA MEET RECORD: 2:22.01, Gawain Guy Rice, 1985

PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
HEAT 1: 1 398 Gawain Guy Rice 252115838k

2 161 Robin Van Helden Louisiana State 2:21.95 i

3 392 Pete Palumbo Illinois State 2:22.20 ¥

4 113 Ibrahim Okash George Mason 2:22.36

5 407 Steve Ave St. Josephs 2R A2

6 193 Regis Humphrey Nebraska 25238858

7 390 Mike Elliot S. Illinois AR ol
HEAT 2:1 334 Dourglas Consiglio Arkansas 900, 83

2 252 John Evans Providence 2:22.46 i

3 410 Dave Fuhrmann North Carolina 2:22.80

4 384 Victor Ngubeni Western Kentucky 2:22.84

5 78 John McCright Dartmouth 2:24.78

6 187 Brian Schmit Minnesota 2:26.35

7 388 Pat Parris Drake 2:29.49
HEAT 3:1 6 Freddie Williams Abilene Christian 2:21.74%

2 87 Octavius Clark Florida State 2:21.94

3 128 Jeff Jaynes Idaho State 2:21.99 #

4 371 Sean 0'Neill Villanova 20020.07.6

5 34 Yul Provanch Auburn 2:22.84

6 362 Pablo Squella Texas, Austin DNF

* denotes new NCAA Meet Record

breaks old record of 2:22.01, Gawain Guy, Rice, 1985

# denotes qualifier for finals



-

NCAA

MEN'S 3000 METER RUN RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:

W  WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:

Hegt 1:PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
1 336 Paul Donovan Arkansas 7:54.58
2 172 Chris Brewster Michigan 7:54.87
3 372 Gerry O'Reilly Villanova 155507
4 28 Brian Abshire Auburn 7:55.38
5 170 Keith Hanson Marquette 7:57.80
6 406 Ronald Harris U.S. Naval Acad. 8:00.14
7 512 Are Nakkim Boston 8:00.15
8 10 ~ Peter McColgan Alabama 8:04.05
Heat 2:
1t 150 Raf Wyns Iowa State 7:56.07
2 403 Martin Redmond Manhattan 7:56.17
3 331/ Joe P. Falcon Arkansas 7:56.30
4 381 Jean-Pierre Ndayisenga West Virginia 7:56.57
5 204 George Nicholas North Carolina 5720
6 74 Peter Vandekerkhove Clemson 8:06.22
7 145 Kieran Stack Iona College S8R5

-



NCAA

MEN'S 1600 METER RELAY RESULTS SHEET PRELIMINARIES
RECORDS:
WORLD INDOOR BEST:
AMERICAN INDOOR BEST:
NCAA MEET RECORD:
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
Heat 1
1 310 Grant Davis Villanova 3:07.84i*
311 Tony Valentine
307 Edwin Modibedi
306 Charles Jenkins
2 277 Harold Spells Southern Methodist 3:08.39%#
279 Rod Jones
271 Roy Martin
275 Kevin Robinzine
3 41 Darnell Chase Baylor 3:09.68%#
38 Derwin Graham
42 Steve Horton
43 Raymond Pierre
4 35 Kevin Henderson Auburn 3:09.95#
36 Steve Griffith
396 Bruce Hardy
397 Clifton Campbell
Heat 2
1 88 Thomas Johnson Florida State 3:10.24#
92 Vince Washington
94 Clark Waddell
90 Carter Williams
2 330 Michael Cannon, Jr. Texas Christian 3:11.22¢#
35! Steve Crumpton
332 Keith Burnett
333 Tony Allen
3 311 Rodney Elby Texas Tech SIS
312 Gary Brown
310 Winston Steele
309 Joseph Pugh
4 177 Claude Tiller Michigan B8/ 6
176 Bill Davis
173 Omar Davidson
174 Todd Steverson
## —— Qualifies for finals

* —— BREAKS NCAA MEET RECORD OF 3:08.5 by SMU, 1985



NCAA
RESULTS SHEET

MEN'S 3200 METER RELAYS

RECORDS:
_ WORLD INDOOR BEST: 7:17.8 URS National Team, 1971
b AMERICAN INDOOR BEST: 7:20.8 U of Chicago Track Club, 1974
NCAA MEET RECORD: NEW EVENT
PLACE NO. NAME SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
HEAT 1: 1 344 Keith Iovine Arkansas 7:27.83 #
345 Matt Taylor
336 Paul Donovan
346 Wayne Mondrieffe
2 124 Charlie Foreman Houston Baptist 7:28.10 #
1225 Magnus Fyr
126 Sammy Shimfessel
127 Alfredo Lahuerta
3 208 Bob Cull Northwestern 7:28.18 #
209 Mark Keller
210 Paul Santer
393 Chuck Croft
4 182 Joe Miahlic Michigan State Ta28558
183 Jeff Neal
184 Tim Simpson
181 Derrick Coleman
-
5 166 Raven Lewis Louisiana State 8 020,
412 Mark Fowler
165 Rodney Louis
164 Andre Brown
HEAT 2: 1 100 Michael Huber Georgetown 7:22.67%#
101 Dennis Dee
102 Phillip Franshaw
99 Miles Irish
2 234 Vance Watson Penn State 7:22.76 #
235 Tom Shiffer
238 Ray Levitre
237 Chris Mills
3 211 John McNelis Notre Dame 7:23.07 #
212 Robert Nobles
213 Jeff VanWie
214 Jim Tyler
4 243 Joe Daniels Pittsburgh 728558 1
244 Bob Weiner
245 David Moore
246 Tim Manes
e 5 29 Mark Rabush Auburn 7:25.89 #
a0 Bob Sheehan
3! Randy Hudson

32 Curt Lindener



CONTINUED
MEN'S 3200 METER RELAY

PRELIMINARTES
PLACE NO.
6 322
323
324
325
# —— Qualifies for finals

NAME

Tom Broekema

Brad Nora

Steve VandeWalker
John Winterbottom

% —— New Meet Record (New Event)

SCHOOL

W. Michigan

PERFORMANCE

7:36.54



